
Albion (0-1) -vs- Capital (1-0)
2/19/2022 at Columbus, Ohio (Bernlohr Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Albion Goals: Chrystelle Lopez (2); Kellie Flynn (1) 
Assists: Chrystelle Lopez (1) 
 
Capital Goals: Grace Osborn (6); Luci Kanowsky (5); Brooke Delara (4); Abigail Midnight (1); Dylan Smith (1); Skyla Caito (1) 
Assists: Brooke Delara (4); Luci Kanowsky (2); Avery Hart (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bernlohr Stadium
Penalties: Katie Page 1st/12:24; Brooke Delara 2nd/11:50; Destiny Okon 2nd/11:01; Addie Pastor 3rd/12:52; Luci Kanowsky 3rd/00:33
Officials: Capital Sports Info.

Date: 2/19/2022
Attendance: 115

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 1 1 1 0 3
Capital 8 5 2 3 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 2 1 2 3 8
Capital 16 13 6 8 43

Shots On Goal
Albion 1 1 1 3 6
Capital 12 11 5 8 36

Saves
Albion 4 6 3 5 18
Capital 0 0 0 3 3

Turnovers
Albion 11 9 7 7 34
Capital 1 5 6 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 1-4 3-4 3-3 2-6 9-17
Capital 1-2 4-5 3-4 3-5 11-16

Ground Balls
Albion 0 6 3 2 11
Capital 6 6 6 9 27

Draw Controls
Albion 1 1 2 2 6
Capital 6 6 1 2 15

Free-Position Shots
Albion 1 1 1 1 4
Capital 4 1 2 2 9

Fouls
Albion 0 0 0 0 0
Capital 1 0 0 0 1



Albion 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Keiley Black 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Abby Sheklow 0 0 0 1 2 8 0 0 0
6 Lauren Busuito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Kym Strozier-Ball 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Destiny Okon 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 3 0-1 0
12 Addie Pastor 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
13 Kyndall Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Chrystelle Lopez 2 1 3 4 0 7 1 2 2-3 0
20 Kellie Flynn 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Julia Ames 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Aaliyah Eudabe 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
45 Alexis Robinson 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
4 Olivia Dameron 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
17 Amelia Stevenson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 Katelynn Kandow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 4 8 11 34 6 6 2-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Alexis Robinson 60:00 18 18 L



Capital 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Abigail Midnight 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 0
3 Dylan Smith 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
4 Grace Osborn 6 0 6 15 3 4 3 5 3-5 0
5 Maddy Radanof 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
7 Molly Searles 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0
8 Hanna Searles 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
9 Katie Page 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 0-1 0
10 Brooke Delara 4 4 8 7 3 1 3 1 1-1 0
12 Luci Kanowsky 5 2 7 10 2 2 1 0 1-1 0
14 Kori Barrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bee Kuehn 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
28 Skyla Caito 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 1 0
2 Rylee Jarvis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Avery Hart 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
11 Julia Foresi 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 0
18 Haleigh McPhillips 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Audrey Kilgallon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 7 25 43 27 16 25 15 5-9 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Bee Kuehn 60:00 3 3 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALBION CAPW
1st 14:15 Skyla Caito Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:24 Chrystelle Lopez Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:07 Grace Osborn (DN) Unassisted 1 2
1st 10:21 Brooke Delara Unassisted 1 3
1st 08:54 Brooke Delara Unassisted 1 4
1st 08:09 Luci Kanowsky Unassisted 1 5
1st 07:51 Grace Osborn Unassisted 1 6
1st 05:10 Luci Kanowsky Brooke Delara 1 7
1st 04:05 Luci Kanowsky Unassisted 1 8
2nd 13:57 Chrystelle Lopez Unassisted 2 8
2nd 12:37 Grace Osborn Unassisted 2 9
2nd 07:44 Brooke Delara Luci Kanowsky 2 10
2nd 05:39 Grace Osborn Unassisted 2 11
2nd 03:29 Luci Kanowsky Brooke Delara 2 12
2nd 02:26 Brooke Delara Luci Kanowsky 2 13
3rd 12:45 Abigail Midnight (UP) Brooke Delara 2 14
3rd 11:21 Kellie Flynn Chrystelle Lopez 3 14
3rd 03:12 Dylan Smith Brooke Delara 3 15
4th 11:36 Luci Kanowsky Avery Hart 3 16
4th 09:57 Grace Osborn Unassisted 3 17
4th 08:21 Grace Osborn Unassisted 3 18

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:24 CAPW Katie Page YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:50 CAPW Brooke Delara YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:01 ALBION Destiny Okon YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:52 ALBION Addie Pastor YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:33 CAPW Luci Kanowsky YELLOW CARD


